Last Updated 12/31/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
9001:2015
CERTIFIED

                             values under 10µF
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
Last Updated 12/31/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
NSPD Series
Surface Mount Solid Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. LC
(mA after 2 min.)
Maximum ESR (Ω)
+20OC/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NSPD561M2.5V8X12NLBF 560
2.5
0.08 5200 280 9 2,000
NSPD681M2.5V8X12NLBF 680 0.08 5200 340 9 2,000
NSPD821M2.5V8X12NLBF 820 0.08 5400 410 9 2,000
NSPD561M4V8X12NLBF 560
4.0
0.08 5200 448 9 2,000
NSPD681M4V8X12NLBF 680 0.08 5200 544 9 2,000
NSPD821M4V8X12NLBF 820 0.08 5200 656 9 2,000
NSPD122M4V10X12.7NLBF 1200 0.10 5600 960 9 2,000
NSPD152M4V8X12NLBF 1500 0.10 5200 1200 9 2,000
NSPD152M4V10X12.7NLBF 1500 0.10 5600 1200 9 2,000
NSPD182M4V10X12.7NLBF 1800 0.10 5600 1440 9 2,000
NSPD222M4V10X12.7NLBF 2200 0.10 5600 1760 9 2,000
NSPD181M6.3V8X12NLBF 180
6.3
0.08 5200 227 9 2,000
NSPD271M6.3V8X12NLBF 270 0.08 5200 340 9 2,000
NSPD331M6.3V8X12NLBF 330 0.08 5200 416 9 2,000
NSPD391M6.3V8X12NLBF 390 0.08 5200 491 9 2,000
NSPD471M6.3V8X12NLBF 470 0.08 5200 592 9 2,000
NSPD561M6.3V8X12NLBF 560 0.08 5200 706 9 2,000
NSPD681M6.3V8X12NLBF 680 0.08 5200 857 9 2,000
NSPD681M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 680 0.08 5500 857 9 2,000
NSPD821M6.3V8X12NLBF 820 0.10 5200 1033 9 2,000
NSPD821M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 820 0.10 5500 1033 9 2,000
NSPD102M6.3V8X12NLBF 1000 0.10 5200 1260 9 2,000
NSPD102M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 1000 0.10 5500 1260 9 2,000
NSPD122M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 1200 0.10 5500 1512 9 2,000
NSPD152M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 1500 0.10 5500 1890 9 2,000
NSPD202M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 2000 0.10 5500 2520 9 2,000
NSPD222M6.3V10X12.7NLBF 2200 0.10 5500 2772 9 2,000
NSPD561M10V8X12NLBF 560 10 0.08 5200 1120 9 2,000
NSPD181M16V8X12LLBF 180
16
0.08 4700 576 15 2,000
NSPD221M16V8X12LLBF 220 0.08 4700 704 15 2,000
NSPD221M16V10X12.7LLBF 220 0.08 5100 704 15 2,000
NSPD271M16V8X12LLBF 270 0.08 4700 864 15 2,000
NSPD271M16V10X12.7LLBF 270 0.08 5100 864 15 2,000
NSPD331M16V8X12LLBF 330 0.08 4700 1056 15 2,000
NSPD331M16V10X12.7LLBF 330 0.08 5100 1056 15 2,000
NSPD471M16V8X12LLBF 470 0.10 4700 1504 15 2,000
NSPD471M16V10X12.7LLBF 470 0.10 5100 1504 15 2,000
NSPD561M16V8X12LLBF 560 0.12 4950 1792 14 2,000
NSPD681M16V10X12.7LLBF 680 0.10 5100 2176 15 2,000
NSPD821M16V10X12.7LLBF 820 0.10 5100 2624 15 2,000
NSPD102M16V10X12.7LLBF 1000 0.12 5400 3200 14 2,000
NSPD101M20V8X12LLBF 100
20
0.08 4210 400 20 2,000
NSPD101M20V10X12.7LLBF 100 0.08 4800 400 20 2,000
NSPD151M20V10X12.7LLBF 150 0.10 4800 600 20 2,000
NSPD181M20V10X12.7LLBF 180 0.10 4800 720 20 2,000
NSPD221M20V10X12.7LLBF 220 0.10 4800 880 20 2,000
NSPD390M25V8X12LLBF 39
25
0.08 4210 195 20 2,000
NSPD470M25V8X12LLBF 47 0.08 4210 235 20 2,000
NSPD560M25V10X12.7LLBF 56 0.08 3800 280 28 2,000
NSPD820M25V8X12LLBF 82 0.08 4210 410 20 2,000
NSPD101M25V8X12LLBF 100 0.10 4210 500 20 2,000
NSPD101M25V10X12.7LLBF 100 0.10 4800 500 20 2,000
NSPD181M25V10X12.7LLBF 180 0.10 4800 900 20 2,000
NSPD221M25V8X12LLBF 220 0.10 3800 1100 25 2,000
NSPD221M25V10X12.7LLBF 220 0.10 4800 1100 20 2,000
NSPD271M25V10X12.7LLBF 270 0.10 4800 1350 20 2,000
NSPD331M25V8X12LLBF 330 0.12 4210 1650 20 2,000
NSPD331M25V10X12.7LLBF 330 0.12 4200 1650 22 2,000
NSPD391M25V10X12.7LLBF 390 0.12 4200 1950 22 2,000
NSPD471M25V10X12.7LLBF 470 0.12 3800 2350 25 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Last Updated 12/31/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design

Surface Mount Solid Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. LC
(mA after 2 min.)
Maximum ESR (Ω)
+20OC/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NSPD680M35V8X12JLBF 68
35
0.12 3300 476 28 2,000
NSPD820M35V8X12JLBF 82 0.12 3300 574 28 2,000
NSPD101M35V10X12.7JLBF 100 0.12 3800 700 25 2,000
NSPD121M35V8X12JLBF 120 0.12 3800 840 25 2,000
NSPD151M35V8X12JLBF 150 0.12 3800 1050 25 2,000
NSPD181M35V10X12.7JLBF 180 0.12 4100 1260 22 2,000
NSPD221M35V10X12.7JLBF 220 0.12 4100 1540 22 2,000
NSPD271M35V10X12.7JLBF 270 0.12 4400 1890 20 2,000
NSPD331M35V10X12.7JLBF 330 0.12 4400 2310 20 2,000
NSPD100M50V8X12JLBF 10
50
0.12 1800 100 40 2,000
NSPD220M50V8X12JLBF 22 0.12 1800 220 40 2,000
NSPD560M50V10X12.7JLBF 56 0.12 3000 560 25 2,000
NSPD680M50V10X12.7JLBF 68 0.12 3000 680 25 2,000
NSPD221M50V10X12.7JLBF 220 0.12 3000 2200 25 2,000
NSPD100M63V8X12JLBF 10
63
0.12 1800 126 35 2,000
NSPD220M63V8X12JLBF 22 0.12 1800 277 35 2,000
NSPD330M63V8X12JLBF 33 0.12 2200 416 35 2,000
NSPD330M63V10X12.7JLBF 33 0.12 2500 416 30 2,000
NSPD390M63V8X12JLBF 39 0.12 2200 491 35 2,000
NSPD470M63V10X12.7JLBF 47 0.12 2500 592 30 2,000
NSPD101M63V10X12.7JLBF 100 0.12 3000 1260 25 2,000
NSPD120M80V8X12JLBF 12
80
0.12 1800 192 40 2,000
NSPD220M80V10X12.7JLBF 22 0.12 2300 352 38 2,000
NSPD470M80V10X12.7JLBF 47 0.12 1800 752 40 2,000
NSPD680M80V10X12.7JLBF 68 0.12 1800 1088 40 2,000
NSPD100M100V8X12JLBF 10
100
0.12 1700 200 45 2,000
NSPD220M100V10X12.7JLBF 22 0.12 2100 440 40 2,000
NSPD330M100V10X12.7JLBF 33 0.12 2100 660 40 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz)
120< f <1K 1K< f <10K 10K< f <100K 100K< f 300K